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Institute ID: IR17-COLL-1-19651
Institute Name: Shikshan Maharishi Guruvaya R.G. Shinde Mahavidyalaya
Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1080 1080 1080 - -
Ph.D students enrolled 8 - — — —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(Al No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially

programs  Male Female Students ~ State State Country Backward Challenged

of all Students =~ Students (Including (Including (Including  (Including (SC+ST+OBC

years) male & male & male & male & Including male
female) female) female) female) & female)

uG 552 253 805 805 0 0 502 303

Ph.D 6 2 8 8 0 0 0 4
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Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first Academic  No. of students No. of students = Median salary No. of

Year year students Year graduating in placed through  of placed students
admitted in the minimum campus graduates selected for
year stipulated time placement (Amount in Rs.)  Higher

Studies

(2011- 258 (2013- 144 0 0 (Zero) 15

12) 14)

(2012- 263 (2014- 162 0 0 (Zero) 28

13) 15)

(2013- 304 (2015- 74 0 0 (Zero) 22

14) 16)

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue
higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted:
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Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16

Faculty Details

# Name

1 Barangule Jaykumar
Dattatraya

2 Chandanshive Shahaji
Shivaiji

3 Chavan Sachin Subhashrao

4 Gaikwad Harishchandra
Madhukar

5 Gaikwad Prashant
Janardhanrao

6 Gate Sambhaji Manikrao

7 Ghumare Akshay
Balasaheb

8 Ghumare Chandrakant
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2014-15
8
Age Designation
58 Associate
Professor
41 Assistant
Professor
32 Assistant
Professor
49 Associate
Professor
35 Assistant
Professor
32 Assistant
Professor
30 Assistant
Professor
65 Professor
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Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

2013-14

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

SLET

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

M. Phil

Experience (In

Months)

351

61

25

303

25

25

61

242
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Dnyanoba

Godage Nagesh Mukund

Gorepatil Amarsinha

Babasaheb

Howal Shubhangi Sudhakar

Humbe Atul Shivajirao

Jadhav Megha

Chandrakant

Jadhav Vishal Ramhari

Kale Santosh Subhash

Kale Sudhakar Bhagwat

Kharde Arun Changdeo

Kulkarni Anand V

Kulkarni Uday Sadashiv

Mali Jagannath Mahadeao

Mane Bhimrao Yallappa

Mane Maheshkumar Lahu
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59

28

39

31

24

35

31

60

46

41

38

30

47

31

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.A.(Economics)

NET

M.A.(Political

Science)

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

NET

M.A.(Political

Science)

M.A.(Economics)

M.A

M.Sc.

NET

M.A

Ph.D

363

25

61

20

25

347

255

20

20

25

255

58
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23 Manjare Dnyandeo Vitthal 56 Assistant Male M.A.(History) 300
Professor

24 Nalawade Vidyadhar 36 Assistant Male NET 61

Vitthalrao Professor

25 Randil Gajendra Sahebrao 49  Assistant Male Ph.D 260
Professor

26 Raut Balsaheb Baburao 45 Assistant Male Ph.D 251
Professor

27 Sabale Sachin Uttreshwar 29 Assistant Male NET 25
Professor

28 Sarwade Prakash Pralhad 33 Assistant Male Ph.D 61
Professor

29 Sawale Deepa Dinesh 59 Professor Female Ph.D 346

30 Shinde Malhari Gurunath 33 Assistant Male NET 1
Professor

31 Suryawanshi T B 28 Assistant Male M.Sc. 1
Professor

32 Todakari Dipak Ganapat 35 Assistant Male NET 25
Professor

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure
for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on
buildings)

Library 97266 (Ninety 104048 (One lack 234070 (Two lack
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New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other suitably identified academic

activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching

staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure
or consumables, other running

seven thousands
two hundred sixty
SiX)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

20774 (Twenty
thousands seven
hundred seventy
four)

32285190 (Three
crore twenty two
lacks eighty five
thousands one
hundred ninety)

43193 (Forty three
thousands one

expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshbpsdred ninety

etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels

and allied services)

Women Diversity

three)
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four thousand forty
eight)

15000 (Fifteen
thousands)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

419663 (Four lacks
ninteen thousands
six hundred sixty
three)

28364795 (Two
crore eighty three
lacks sixty four
thousands seven
hundred ninety
five)

41546 (Forty one
thousands five
hundred forty six)

thirty four
thousands
seventy)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

78264 (seventy
eight thousands
two hundred sixty
four)

28455237 (Two
crore eighty four
lacks fifty five
thousands two
hundred thirty
seven)

23796 (Twenty
three thousands
seven hundred
ninety six)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute
Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR
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Calendar Year

No. of Patents Filed

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

2015

2014

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

2015-16

Zero

2015-16

Zero

2015-16

2014-15

Zero

2014-15

Zero

2014-15

2013

2013-14

Zero

2013-14

Zero

2013-14

719
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Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in some of
the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and Yes, in all the

transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? buildings

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?  No

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name Download
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1

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)

Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)

Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)

Placement Data (Parameter 3A)

Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)

Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)

Top University Details (Parameter 3D)

Top University Details (Parameter 5D)

http://www.rgsmparanda.org/
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