

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



DCS Full Report COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR17-COLL-1-19651

Institute Name: Shikshan Maharishi Guruvaya R.G. Shinde Mahavidyalaya

Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1080	1080	1080		
Ph.D students enrolled	8				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	552	253	805	805	0	0	502	303
Ph.D	6	2	8	8	0	0	0	4

Placement & Higher Studies

TIO DO V	D	lacement & higher	1: C	
IIII TIS YEARS	Programicii. P	iacement 🐼 nigner	STUDIES TOP	nrevious 4 vears
	1 TOETHINGS 1. I	accinent of inglier	studies for	provious 5 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2011- 12)	258	(2013- 14)	144	0	0 (Zero)	15
(2012- 13)	263	(2014- 15)	162	0	0 (Zero)	28
(2013- 14)	304	(2015- 16)	74	0	0 (Zero)	22

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: | 5

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No. of PG & Ph.D students admitted:

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)								
2015-16 2014-15 2013-14								
8 8 7								

Faculty Details

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	Barangule Jaykumar Dattatraya	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	351
2	Chandanshive Shahaji Shivaji	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	61
3	Chavan Sachin Subhashrao	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	25
4	Gaikwad Harishchandra Madhukar	49	Associate Professor	Male	SLET	303
5	Gaikwad Prashant Janardhanrao	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	25
6	Gate Sambhaji Manikrao	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	25
7	Ghumare Akshay Balasaheb	30	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	61
8	Ghumare Chandrakant	65	Professor	Male	M. Phil	242

	Dnyanoba					
9	Godage Nagesh Mukund	59	Associate Professor	Male	M.A.(Economics)	363
10	Gorepatil Amarsinha Babasaheb	28	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	25
11	Howal Shubhangi Sudhakar	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A.(Political Science)	1
12	Humbe Atul Shivajirao	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	61
13	Jadhav Megha Chandrakant	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	20
14	Jadhav Vishal Ramhari	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	1
15	Kale Santosh Subhash	31	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	25
16	Kale Sudhakar Bhagwat	60	Associate Professor	Male	M.A.(Political Science)	347
17	Kharde Arun Changdeo	46	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A.(Economics)	255
18	Kulkarni Anand V	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	20
19	Kulkarni Uday Sadashiv	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	20
20	Mali Jagannath Mahadeao	30	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	25
21	Mane Bhimrao Yallappa	47	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	255
22	Mane Maheshkumar Lahu	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	58

23	Manjare Dnyandeo Vitthal	56	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A.(History)	300
24	Nalawade Vidyadhar Vitthalrao	36	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	61
25	Randil Gajendra Sahebrao	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	260
26	Raut Balsaheb Baburao	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	251
27	Sabale Sachin Uttreshwar	29	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	25
28	Sarwade Prakash Pralhad	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	61
29	Sawale Deepa Dinesh	59	Professor	Female	Ph.D	346
30	Shinde Malhari Gurunath	33	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	1
31	Suryawanshi T B	28	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	1
32	Todakari Dipak Ganapat	35	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	25

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14					
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount					
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)								
,								

	seven thousands two hundred sixty six)	four thousand forty eight)	thirty four thousands seventy)
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (Zero)	15000 (Fifteen thousands)	0 (Zero)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other suitably identified academic activities	20774 (Twenty thousands seven hundred seventy four)	419663 (Four lacks ninteen thousands six hundred sixty three)	78264 (seventy eight thousands two hundred sixty four)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	32285190 (Three crore twenty two lacks eighty five thousands one hundred ninety)	28364795 (Two crore eighty three lacks sixty four thousands seven hundred ninety five)	28455237 (Two crore eighty four lacks fifty five thousands two hundred thirty seven)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Works	43193 (Forty three thousands one shopsdred ninety	41546 (Forty one thousands five hundred forty six)	23796 (Twenty three thousands seven hundred

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative	е ро	ositions,	such	as Head	l of De	partments,	Dean	or Ir	nstitute
Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):	1								

IPR

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	zero	zero	zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0

Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	No

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Download

1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes http://www.rgsmparanda.org/